licensing of mechanical devices. 

SECTION I. LICENSE FEE 

A. The Annual Fee for a license for every mechanical device, except Music Boxes, 

shall be Eight Hundred Dollars ($800.00) for each machine. 

B. The Annual Fee for a Music Box shall be Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 

($235.00) for each machine. 

SECION II. TERM OF LICENSE 

The term of the license under the ordinances shall be from January 1 until December 

31 of each fiscal year. 

The deadline to apply for Mechanical Device Licenses shall be January 31st of each year.